
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3351
ANSWERED ON:11.12.2000
CONSTRUCTION OF FLYOVER ON NH-9
Y.G. MAHAJAN

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is a proposal to construct a flyover on railway line near Fekry on National Highway No.9;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which the said proposal is likely to be cleared?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE FOR ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS(INDEPENDENT CHARGE)(MAJOR GENERAL (RETD.) B.C.
KHANDURI, AVSM)

(a) and (b) Yes Sir, Ministry has sought clarifications from the State PWD on the proposal received.

(c) It is too early to indicate time frame.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS LOK SABHA
	Answer

